

School Health Advisory Council Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the Karnes City ISD School Health Advisory Council meeting will convene athe following place and time:

January 18, 2023

Karnes City ISD Board Room 400 North Highway 123 Karnes City, Texas 78118 4:00 pm

<u>Agenda</u>

1) Heal<mark>th and safe school Enviro</mark>nment- a. COVID update b. Safety training

- 2) Cafeteria News
- 3) Staff/student/parent wellness activities
- 4) Counseling and Mental Health services

5) Health services- Speaker- Megan Martinez RN (Wesley Nurse)

6) Open discussion for other school health concerns

I, Bernadette Bluhm, certify that the above notice of this KCISD SHAC Meeting/Agenda was posted in accordance with Texas HB 1525.

Bernadette Bluhm, RN



Karnes City ISD 404 N. Hwy 123 Karnes City, TX 78118 Phone: 830-780-2321 Fax: 830-780-3823 www.kcisd.net